No. EDN-HE (26) B (6)1/2020- Directorate of Higher Education	शिक्षा निदेशालय उच्चतर हि॰प्र
Himachal Pradesh. Shimla-1 Dated Shimla-171001, the	2 Q APR 2021
OFFICE ORDER	झि मला - <u>।</u>

In partial modification of this Directorate office order No. EDN-H919) B(1)-6/2020-21-Promotion, dated: the 17th April, 2021 & Sh. Raj Kumar Sharma, TGT GSSS Kangoo, Distt. Hamirpur, Sr. No. 28, Seniority No. 13972, who is under orders of posting on promotion as Lect./Lect.(SN) Biology at GSSS Dand, Distt. Chamba is hereby adjusted/ modified to GSSS Nagrota Surian, Distt. Kangra against vacancy.

The order terms & condition of Promotion orders shall remain

unchanged.

Director Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Endst No. Even Dated: Shimla-171001 Copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please:-1. The Dy. Director of Higher Education Chamba/ Kangra/ Hamirpur.H.P.

- 2. The Principal GSSS Kangoo, (HMR)/ GSSS Nagrota Surian, (KGR)/ GSSS Dand, (CBA).
- 3. Guard File.

Director Higher Education Himachal Pradesh